News Release



ITOCHU ENEX Maintains "AA" MSCI ESG Rating

ITOCHU ENEX CO., LTD. (Headquartered in Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; Tomofumi Yoshida, Representative Director, President and CEO; hereinafter "ITOCHU ENEX") has received an "AA" ESG rating in the MSCI as of May 2023. MSCI ESG Ratings is a global measurement for ESG Investing provided by MSCI ESG Research. The ratings measure the ESG risks unique to the industry in which a company belongs and how appropriately those risks are managed. The ratings gauge the ESG performance of companies on a seven-level scale from the highest "AAA" rating down to the lowest "CCC" rating. ITOCHU ENEX is recognized particularly highly for its clean-tech strategy, labor management and corporate governance initiatives. ITOCHU ENEX has maintained the same rating since March 2021.



ITOCHU ENEX Group has formulated the Medium-Term Business Plan, "ENEX2030 – To Create Driving Force of Life – ". The Group will strive for further growth and transformation through providing a range of energy and services for people's lives and industries. Additionally, by steadily implementing action plans for each business activity based on its Sustainability Policy and Sustainability issues (Materiality), the Group will contribute to enhancing people's lives and establishing a sustainable society.

[Contact information for this release] ITOCHU ENEX CO., LTD. Corporate Administration Division I, Sustainability Section, Chikaraishi Tel: +81-3-4233-8023

* The use by ITOCHU ENEX of any MSCI ESG Research LLC or its affiliates ("MSCI") data, and the use of MSCI logos, trademarks, service marks or index names herein, do not constitute a sponsorship, endorsement, recommendation, or promotion of ITOCHU ENEX by MSCI. MSCI services and data are the property of MSCI or its information providers, and are provided "as-is" and without warranty. MSCI names and logos are trademarks or service marks of MSCI.